

## Regional District of Central Okanagan Scenic Canyon Parkland Exchange Bylaw No. 1473, 2021

## ELECTOR RESPONSE FORM

I am **OPPOSED** to the adoption of Regional District of Central Okanagan Scenic Canyon Parkland Exchange Bylaw No. 1473, 2021 by the Regional Board of the Regional District of Central Okanagan, whereby the said bylaw would authorize the Regional Board to exchange parkland for other land to be used for park purposes, and

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that:

- I am eighteen years of age or older; and
- I am a Canadian Citizen; and
- I have resided in British Columbia for at least six months; and
- I have resided in, OR have been a registered owner of real property in the Regional District of Central Okanagan Service Area for at least 30 days; and
- I am not disqualified by law from voting in local elections; and
- I am entitled to sign this elector response form, and have not previously signed an elector response form related to Bylaw No. 1473, 2021.

ELECTOR'S FULL NAME (print)
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS (AND mailing address if different from residential address)
CHOOSE ONE:
□I am a resident elector
□ I am a non-resident property elector who lives in another community and owns property in
the jurisdiction located at:
(as a Non-Resident Property Elector, you must sign and include a Non-Resident Property Elector Consent Form)
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR

## See the reverse side of this form for further information regarding the process.



Pursuant to Section 269 of the *Local Government Act*, the Regional Board of the Regional District of Central Okanagan is proposing to seek the assent of the electors of the Regional District by alternative approval process in accordance with Section 86 of the *Community Charter*. The question before the electors is whether they are opposed to the adoption of Regional District of Central Okanagan Scenic Canyon Parkland Exchange Bylaw No. 1473, 2021, which, if adopted, will authorize the Regional Board to exchange parkland for other land to be used for park purposes.

## INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. If you are opposed to the adoption of Bylaw No. 1473, 2021, you can sign an elector response form **if you qualify as an elector of the designated service area.**
- 2. If you are NOT opposed to the adoption of the bylaw, you need do nothing.
- 3. To sign an elector response form you MUST meet the qualifications as either a Resident Elector or a Non-Resident (Property) Elector of the Regional District. Note: Only one non-resident property elector may sign an elector response form per property, regardless of how many people own the property; and, that owner must have the written consent of a majority of the other property owner(s) to sign the response form on their behalf. Property owned in whole or in part by a corporation does not quality under the non-resident property elector provisions.
- 4. Each Elector Response form may be signed by one elector of the Regional District.

1.

All Elector Response Forms must be received by the Regional District on or before **4:00 p.m. on March 1, 2021** to be considered.

No faxed or email elector response forms will be accepted; must be original signatures. 2.

2. The number of electors in the service area is estimated to be 205,983. If ten (10%) percent [20,598 electors] of the estimated number of electors in the Regional District sign an elector response form in opposition to the adoption of the said bylaw, Regional District cannot adopt the bylaw without receiving the assent of the electors by referendum. 3. For further information, please contact:

Mary Jane Drouin Deputy Corporate Officer 250-469-6224 <u>mdrouin@rdco.com</u>

OR

Sandi Horning Supervisor-Corporate Services 250-469-6204 sandi.horning@rdco.com

Regional District of Central Okanagan 1450 KLO Road Kelowna, BC V1W 3Z4